HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6009

A RESOLUTION recognizing the Kansas Chiropractic Association's groundbreaking history and its continued work for Kansas chiropractic physicians.

WHEREAS, The Kansas Chiropractic Association (KCA) was formed in 1911 and is the oldest chiropractic association in the United States; and

WHEREAS, In 1913, the KCA was instrumental in the creation of a Kansas law, which licensed chiropractic practice in Kansas – the first law of its kind in the world; and

WHEREAS, As the first state in the nation to have a doctor obtain a chiropractic license, Kansas spearheaded the licensed chiropractic practice movement in the United States; and

WHEREAS, KCA promotes the long, bountiful and pioneering history of chiropractic practice in Kansas; and

WHEREAS, KCA protects and preserves the art, science and philosophy of the chiropractic practice in Kansas; and

WHEREAS, KCA advocates on behalf of more than 1,000 chiropractic physicians by providing a unified voice in government relations, public policy and a positive vision for the profession; and

WHEREAS, KCA members provide leadership throughout healthcare by demanding the highest educational standards and adherence to the highest moral and ethical standards: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That we recognize the groundbreaking and storied history of the Kansas Chiropractic Association; and

Be it further resolved: That we applaud the essential and ongoing work that the Kansas Chiropractic Association accomplishes on behalf of chiropractic physicians in Kansas.

House Resolution No. 6009 was sponsored by Representative Susan Concannon.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the HOUSE, and was adopted by that body

Speaker of the House.

Chief Clerk of the House.